

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2023 HMA Overlays
 Project Number: CRP 310822 (PRJ0001624)
 Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Lakeside Industries, Inc.	Granite Construction Company
	PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410	16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 831-5529

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE A - 2023 HMA OVERLAYS										
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$206,016.88	\$206,016.88	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$23,356.50	\$23,356.50
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$51,940.00	\$51,940.00	\$30,250.00	\$30,250.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
4	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$33,360.00	\$33,360.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
5	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	2409	\$85.00	\$204,765.00	\$73.50	\$177,061.50	\$85.00	\$204,765.00
6	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	240	\$30.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$4,320.00
7	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	3612	\$8.00	\$28,896.00	\$5.00	\$18,060.00	\$1.00	\$3,612.00
8	1-10	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	36	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$70.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00
9	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	62	\$5.00	\$310.00	\$10.00	\$620.00	\$5.00	\$310.00
12	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	16	\$225.00	\$3,600.00	\$135.00	\$2,160.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00
13	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00
14	5-03	CRACK SEALING-FA	EST.	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
15	5-04	HMA SAWCUT & SEAL (BRIDGE JOINTS)	L.F.	48	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$60.00	\$2,880.00	\$58.00	\$2,784.00
16	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0 TO < 0.3M)	TON	624	\$145.00	\$90,480.00	\$132.00	\$82,368.00	\$170.00	\$106,080.00
17	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	3065	\$145.00	\$444,425.00	\$123.00	\$376,995.00	\$171.00	\$524,115.00
18	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 3M TO < 10M) (FIBER REINFORCED)	TON	4428	\$175.00	\$774,900.00	\$133.00	\$588,924.00	\$180.00	\$797,040.00
19	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	118	\$285.00	\$33,630.00	\$176.00	\$20,768.00	\$275.00	\$32,450.00
20	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	322	\$200.00	\$64,400.00	\$162.00	\$52,164.00	\$275.00	\$88,550.00
21	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	1357	\$20.00	\$27,140.00	\$12.50	\$16,962.50	\$23.00	\$31,211.00
22	5-04	OVER-EXCAVATION FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$156.00	\$1,404.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
23	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRIND AND INLAY)	S.Y.	50565	\$5.00	\$252,825.00	\$2.80	\$141,582.00	\$3.00	\$151,695.00
24	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	5105	\$5.00	\$25,525.00	\$5.20	\$26,546.00	\$4.50	\$22,972.50
25	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	4506	\$5.00	\$22,530.00	\$5.00	\$22,530.00	\$4.50	\$20,277.00
26	6-08	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 196	S.Y.	427	\$30.00	\$12,810.00	\$35.00	\$14,945.00	\$35.00	\$14,945.00
27	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	72	\$1,500.00	\$108,000.00	\$800.00	\$57,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$86,400.00

BID TABULATION

**Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington**

Project Name: 2023 HMA Overlays
Project Number: CRP 310822 (PRJ0001624)
Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410	Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 831-5529

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
28	7-05	ADJUST INLET	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
30	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	69	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$200.00	\$13,800.00
31	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	2631	\$100.00	\$263,100.00	\$53.50	\$140,758.50	\$44.00	\$115,764.00
32	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 65TH STREET/NE 117TH AVEUE)	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
33	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE LALONDE DRIVE/NE ST JOHNS ROAD)	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,600.00	\$16,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
34	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE ST JOHNS ROAD/NE 72ND AVENUE)	L.S.	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SCHEDULE A TOTAL						\$2,781,227.88		\$2,001,403.50		\$2,450,037.00
SCHEDULE B - OPERATIONS (PAVEMENT REPAIRS FOR CHIP SEALS AND CRACK SEALING)										
35	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$42,287.10	\$42,287.10	\$16,700.00	\$16,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
36	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
37	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$8,955.00	\$8,955.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$20,700.00	\$20,700.00	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
39	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	621	\$85.00	\$52,785.00	\$73.50	\$45,643.50	\$85.00	\$52,785.00
40	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	276	\$30.00	\$8,280.00	\$20.00	\$5,520.00	\$18.00	\$4,968.00
41	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	1656	\$8.00	\$13,248.00	\$6.60	\$10,929.60	\$1.00	\$1,656.00
42	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	30	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
43	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	670	\$334.00	\$223,780.00	\$235.00	\$157,450.00	\$440.00	\$294,800.00
44	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	3951	\$23.00	\$90,873.00	\$20.80	\$82,180.80	\$25.00	\$98,775.00
45	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL						\$465,158.10		\$340,658.90		\$480,884.00
SCHEDULE C - CITY OF VANCOUVER										
46	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$2,495.60	\$2,495.60	\$665.00	\$665.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

BID TABULATION

**Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division
Clark County, Washington**

Project Name: 2023 HMA Overlays
Project Number: CRP 310822 (PRJ0001624)
Bid Opening Date: April 18, 2023

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1	BIDDER #2
	Lakeside Industries, Inc. PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410	Granite Construction Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 831-5529

BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
47	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
48	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
49	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
50	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	17	\$85.00	\$1,445.00	\$73.50	\$1,249.50	\$85.00	\$1,445.00
51	1-10	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
52	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
53	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0 TO < 0.3M)	TON	53	\$145.00	\$7,685.00	\$154.00	\$8,162.00	\$170.00	\$9,010.00
54	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	30	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$188.00	\$5,640.00	\$275.00	\$8,250.00
55	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	178	\$20.00	\$3,560.00	\$12.00	\$2,136.00	\$23.00	\$4,094.00
56	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	222	\$5.00	\$1,110.00	\$10.00	\$2,220.00	\$9.50	\$2,109.00
57	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	156	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$1,560.00	\$9.50	\$1,482.00
58	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
59	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
SCHEDULE C TOTAL						\$33,690.60	\$25,982.50	\$31,040.00		
TOTAL BID						\$3,280,076.58	\$2,368,044.90	\$2,961,961.00		
% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE							-27.81%	-9.70%		